
PHILADELPHA PARK - April 11, 2005 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,000
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,400, 3rd $1,320, 4th $720, 5th $360
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:09 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Mar05 6PHA3

6Feb05 6PHA1

16Mar05 7PEN1

17Mar05 3FG8

4Mar05 6PHA8

7Mar05 6PHA3

1A
4
3
2
7
6

Ide Rather (Pennington, Frankie)
Run Matty Run (Flores, Jose)
Golden Nicolas (Tipa, Jorge)
Thunder Rider (Ortiz, Felix)
Tracethe Call (Santagata, Nick)
Areyouamused (Charles, Maria)

122
118
122
118
118
111

L bf
L
L f
L b
L
L bf

6
2
1
5
4
3

5
6
1
3
2
4

5Head

6
1Head

31 1/2

2Head

4Head

3Head

41 1/2

21

1Head

51/2

6

21/2

32 1/2

1Head

42 1/2

51/2

6

12 1/2

21/2

34

41 1/2

51 1/2

6

14

21 3/4

35

43

54

6

0.60*
5.30
7.00
7.70
9.10
8.80

steady handling
lacked needed bid
vied, weakened
vied, tired
prompted pace, tired
showed little

Fractional Times: 23.53 47.58 1:13.22 1:39.97 Final Time: 1:46.75
Split Times: (24:05) (25:64) (26:75) (6:78)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Ide Rather, Chestnut Gelding, by Ide out of Anawac, by Quack. Foaled May 07, 1999 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Dr. & Mrs. Walter Zent. Winning Owner: E and G Stables

1 Claimed Horse(s): Areyouamused New Trainer: Jennie Wilhelm-Saldana New Owner: Jonathan W. Pukrop

Claiming Prices: 1A - Ide Rather: $5,000; 4 - Run Matty Run: $5,000; 3 - Golden Nicolas: $5,000; 2 - Thunder Rider: $5,000; 7 - Tracethe
Call: $5,000; 6 - Areyouamused: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Chief's Hogan (Trainer), Mr. Lucky Numbers (Stewards), Tarzan Cry (IRE) (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $61,536
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
1A Ide Rather 3.20 2.40 2.20

4 Run Matty Run 3.80 2.80
3 Golden Nicolas 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-4 11.60 72,278
$2.00 Trifecta 1-4-3 40.20 51,221
$2.00 Pick 3 1-4-1/5 (3 correct) 62.40 11,749

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
1A Ide Rather 5 51 3/4 31 2Head 12 1/2 14

4 Run Matty Run 6 62 41 1/4 31/2 22 1/2 24

3 Golden Nicolas 1 1Head 2Head 1Head 33 35 3/4

2 Thunder Rider 3 3Head 1Head 43 47 410 3/4

7 Tracethe Call 2 2Head 52 3/4 55 1/2 58 1/2 513 3/4

6 Areyouamused 4 41 3/4 63 1/4 66 610 617 3/4

Trainers: 1A - Vaders, Jayne; 4 - Pollara, Frank; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Vazquez, Gamaliel; 7 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Seeger, Robert

Owners: 1a- E and G Stables; 4 - Parapet Stable; 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Michael J. Gill; 7 -Philip J. Messina; 6 - Plumstead Stables;

Footnotes
IDE RATHER moved up outside rivals through the backstretch to engage for the lead on the far turn then was under steady handling to pull away in the
stretch. RUN MATTY RUN was well placed just off the pace and lacked the needed closing bid under a strong drive. GOLDEN NICOLAS vied for the lead
from the outset and weakened in the drive. THUNDER RIDER vied for the early lead racing two abreast then tired. TRACETHE CALL prompted the early
pace and tired. AREYOUAMUSED showed little.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


