PHILADELPHA PARK - April 11, 2005 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,000

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt

Purse: \$12,000

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,400, 3rd \$1,320, 4th \$720, 5th \$360

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:09 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Mar05 <sup>6</sup> PHA <sup>3</sup>	1A	Ide Rather (Pennington, Frankie)	122 L bf	6	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	0.60*	steady handling
6Feb05 <sup>6</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	4	Run Matty Run (Flores, Jose)	118 L	2	6	6	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.30	lacked needed bid
16Mar05 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	3	Golden Nicolas (Tipa, Jorge)	122 Lf	1	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	7.00	vied, weakened
17Mar05 <sup>3</sup> FG <sup>8</sup>	2	Thunder Rider (Ortiz, Felix)	118 Lb	5	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	7.70	vied, tired
4Mar05 <sup>6</sup> PHA <sup>8</sup>	7	Tracethe Call (Santagata, Nick)	118 L	4	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	9.10	prompted pace, tired
7Mar05 <sup>6</sup> PHA <sup>3</sup>	6	Arevouamused (Charles Maria)	111 I bf	3	4	<sub>4</sub> Head	6	6	6	6	8 80	showed little

Fractional Times: 23.53 47.58 1:13.22 1:39.97 Final Time: 1:46.75

**Split Times:** (24:05) (25:64) (26:75) (6:78)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Ide Rather, Chestnut Gelding, by Ide out of Anawac, by Quack. Foaled May 07, 1999 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Dr. & Mrs. Walter Zent. Winning Owner: E and G Stables

1 Claimed Horse(s): Areyouamused New Trainer: Jennie Wilhelm-Saldana New Owner: Jonathan W. Pukrop

Claiming Prices: 1A - Ide Rather: \$5,000; 4 - Run Matty Run: \$5,000; 3 - Golden Nicolas: \$5,000; 2 - Thunder Rider: \$5,000; 7 - Tracethe

Call: \$5,000; 6 - Areyouamused: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Chief's Hogan (Trainer), Mr. Lucky Numbers (Stewards), Tarzan Cry (IRE) (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$61,536

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1Ā	Ide Rather	3.20	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-4	11.60	72,278
4	Run Matty Run		3.80	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-4-3	40.20	51,221
3	Golden Nicolas			2.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	1-4-1/5 (3 correct)	62.40	11,749

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1A	Ide Rather	5	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>4</sup>
4	Run Matty Run	6	6 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^4$
3	Golden Nicolas	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>5 3/4</sup>
2	Thunder Rider	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
7	Tracethe Call	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	58 1/2	5 13 3/4
6	Areyouamused	4	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>17 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 1A - Vaders, Jayne; 4 - Pollara, Frank; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Vazquez, Gamaliel; 7 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Seeger, Robert

Owners: 1a- E and G Stables; 4 - Parapet Stable; 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Michael J. Gill; 7 - Philip J. Messina; 6 - Plumstead Stables;

## **Footnotes**

IDE RATHER moved up outside rivals through the backstretch to engage for the lead on the far turn then was under steady handling to pull away in the stretch. RUN MATTY RUN was well placed just off the pace and lacked the needed closing bid under a strong drive. GOLDEN NICOLAS vied for the lead from the outset and weakened in the drive. THUNDER RIDER vied for the early lead racing two abreast then tired. TRACETHE CALL prompted the early pace and tired. AREYOUAMUSED showed little.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

